

Quality Control Cell

Why In News?

 On December 21, 2022, on the instructions of Madhya Pradesh Public Works Minister Gopal Bhargava, a 'Quality Control Cell' has been constituted under the chairmanship of Secretary Public Works for quality control of construction works to be done by the Public Works Department.

Key Points

- Public Works Department Principal Secretary Sukhvir Singh said that the Quality Control Cell will
 monitor the completion of the work in the time-frame along with quality control of construction
 works. Apart from this, technical circulars will also be issued for quality control from time to time.
- The Principal Secretary said that Secretary Public Works R.K. Mehra will be the chairman in SAIL and Chief Engineer North Zone Gwalior B.P. Borasi, Superintending Engineer Bridge Division MP Singh, Assistant Engineer C.V. Tiwari, Assistant Engineer Sanjay Kulkarni and Consultant Ministry Ritesh Jain will be committee members.

PDF Refernece URL: https://www.drishtiias.com/printpdf/quality-control-cell